SDSRT Educator Meeting
April 27", 2023 - Deadwood
SDSRT 75th Annual Conference
Agenda

Agenda:

1. Call to order Chairman of the Board (Tara) at 8:34pm

2. Vice President’s (Miguel) Report

a. Student Exhibits (17 Submitted; top 3 on display; 2 received honorable
mention)

b. Student Papers (6 Submitted; 4 presented)

3. Closing of Aberdeen program - moment of silence and recognition of loss of
program.

4. Student Intern Program ASRT Delegate (Karen & Mark)

a. Discussion on how to improve experience as the ASRT houses contact
information and the SDSRT board has very limited information. Proposal was
to use the SDSRT Yahoo email (sdradtechs@yahoo.com) for notification and
webmaster will forward on the student names to board members.

b. Also discussion on a mini-mentor program at the SDSRT conference the
ASRT Delegate would mentor the intern and make introductions to key people
and other ASRT conference attendee’s.

c. Student Intern reports, will resume next year.

5. Quiz Bowl

a. Kahoot Format will be used this year.

b. Future Format recommendations, none see how the Kahoot format works this
year.

c. Volunteers for 23024 Conference, no volunteers.

6. Educator & SDSRT Involvement discussion yielded a recommendation for a
representative from each school to be part of the board, then report information back
to school and other educators within the state when unable to attend. Another
suggestion was to reestablish the school “Meet & Greets”.

7. Open discussion focused around contact information and the secretary acquired
updated school email contacts. Listed at the end of this document.

8. Adjournment at 9.27pm



mailto:sdradtechs@yahoo.com

Name School Position | email address

Jenna Vavra Avera McKennan Faculty Jenna.vavra@avera.org

Emily Pociask Sanford Faculty [ emily.pociask@sanford.org

Susan Pritchard Avera McKennan Faculty | Susan.pritchard@avera.org

Barb Wright Mitchell Tech Faculty | barbara.wright@mitchelltech.edu
Amber Krcil Mitchell Tech Faculty | amber.krcil@mitchelltech.edu
Anessa VanOsdel Avera Sacred Heart | Facility | anessa.vanosdel(@avera.org

Lisa Herrman Mitchell Tech Faculty [ lisa.herrmann@mtichelltech.edu
Paula Freeman Mitchell Tech Faculty | paula.freeman@mitchelltech.edu
Ashley Alarcon Mitchell Tech Faculty | ashley.alarcon@mitchelltech.edu
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